GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 994
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28" July 2021)

DEVELOPMENT OF BELGAUM AIRPORT IN KARNATAKA

994. SHRI IRANNA KADADI
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:.

(a) the details of the passenger traffic at various airports of Karnataka partlcularly at
Belgaum airport during the last three years;

(b) the details of the amount allocated, disbursed and utilised for the development of
Belgaum airport;

(c) the steps being taken for the development of Belgaum airport; and
(d) the details of the flights currently operating out of Belgaum airport?

| | ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)

(a): The details of the passenger traffic at various airports of Karnataka including Belagavi
-airport during the last three years are at Annexure. ‘

{b) & (c): The Airports Authority of India (AAl) has undertaken the work of strengthening and
extension of existing runway for operation of code-C aircraft, new Apron for parking three
code-C aircraft, taxiway and isolation bay, construction of new domestic Terminal Building,
new ATC Tower cum Technical block cum fire station, substation and other ancillary
buildings/ services at Belagavi airport. The amount allocated for these works is Rs. 142
Crore and amount disbursed and utilized as on 22.07.2021 is Rs. 111 Crore.

(d): At present, from Belagavi airport, the flights to Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Mumbai,
Kadapa, Hyderabad, Indore, Nasik, Jodhpur Mysore, Pune, Surat and Tirupati are being
operated.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in the reply to part (a) of Rajya Sabha UQ No. 994 due for reply

on 28.07.2021

KARNATAKA STATE AIR TRAFFIC FOR THE YEAR 2018-19 TO 2020-21
TOTAL PASSENGERS (IN NOS.)

S No Airport 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

1 |BANGALORE (BIAL) 33307702 32361666 10914194
2 |BELAGAVI 74041 276308 258038
3 |BIDAR 0 0 11955
4 |HuBLI 460462 475218 119072
5 |KALABURG! - 13244 61449
6 |MANGALORE 2240664 1876294 614845
7 |MYSORE 43738 143288 84690
8 |VIJAYANAGAR 75977 67378 22248

TOTAL 36202584 35213396 12086491
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